


lr. gwXoeamd ‘Zmohaamd ^obo

lr. {XnH$amd Zm‘Xodamd bmoI§S>o

lr. ¶ed§Vamd Jwbm~amd Jm|S>oH$a

àm.lr. ho‘§Vamd gmho~amd ~obmoH$ma

‘w.nmo. gX²Jwê$ {dhma,‘moPar, Vm. {Vdgm, {O. A‘amdVr.

‘w.nmo. ‘mirnwam Mm§Xþa ~mOma,Vm. Mm§Xþa ~mOma {O. A‘amdVr
‘mo. 9890020338

‘w.nmo. ahmQ>Jm§d, Vm. {O. A‘amdVr
‘mo. 9422155639

‘w. nmo. e|XþaOZm KmQ>, Vm. dê$S> [O. A‘amdVr
‘mo. 8055954843

19.

‘w. nmo. H$mH$S>m,Vm. AMbnya {O. A‘amdVr
‘mo. 9405990046lr. lrH$m§Vamd {^‘amdOr Anmbo

(‘mOr AÜ¶j)

20.

‘w. nmo. ~mbmOr ZJa, X¶m©nya, Vm. X¶m©nya {O. A‘amdVr

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr

lr. amO|ÐOr ‘hmXodamd AmÝS>o

S>m°.lr. gwYmH$aamd {hambmbOr S>ohZH$a

A°S>.lr. Am{efOr H¥$îUamd bm§S>o

lr. nwê$fmoÎm‘amd ~m~mamdOr AbmoUo

gm¡. {Zbr‘mVmB© {Xbrnamd AS>moH$ma

‘w.nmo. A§~mJoQ>À¶m AmV,A‘amdVr

‘w. nmo. g§OrdZr H$m°bZr, {O. n. H$‘©Mmar dgmhV,
amR>rZJa,A‘amdVr

‘w.nmo. A§~mJoQ>À¶m AmV,A‘amdVr

‘w. nmo. à‘moX H$m°bZr,e§H$a ZJa amoS>,A‘amdVr

‘w. nmo. ‘hmË‘m ’w$bo ~±H$ H$m°bZr,ahmQ>Jm§d [a¨J amoS>,A‘amdVr

‘w. nmo. ‘h|Ð H$m°bZr, pìh.E‘.pìh. amoS>,A‘amdVr

‘w.nmo. {Ì‘wVu H$m°åßbo³g, nm§Tw>Um© Mm¡H$,dê$S>,{O. A‘. ‘mo. 7775919888
‘w.nmo. gmB© {‘Wrb EÝ³boìh,{JarOm {dhma, eoJm§d Vo ahmQ>Jm§d amoS>,A‘amdVr

‘w.nmo. n§MdQ>r H$m°bZr,hf©amO H$m°bZr Odi,pìh.E‘.pìh.amoS>,A‘amdVr

‘w. nmo. H$aOJm§d, Vm. Mm§Xþa ~mOma, {O. A‘amdVr



àoaUmñWmZ



g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i

lr. {Xbrnamd bmoI§S>olr. {Xbrnamd bmoI§S>olr. {Xbrnamd bmoI§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. à‘moXamd H$moaS>olr. à‘moXamd H$moaS>olr. à‘moXamd H$moaS>o

lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o

g§MmbH$ VWm ‘mOr AÜ¶j

S>m°. lr. AemoH$amd bm§S>o lr. a‘oeamd ‘S>Kolr. dm‘Zamd dmgZH$a

g§MmbH$ g§MmbH$ 

lr. g§O¶amd Hw$aiH$a

g§MmbH$ 

lr. ‘ZmoOamd ^obo
g§MmbH$ VWm AÜ¶j 
ì¶dñWmnH$s¶ ‘§S>i

(BOM)

S>m°.lr.gwYmH$aamd S>ohZH$a

g§MmbH$ 

lr. ~mimgmho~ AbmoUo
g§MmbH$ 

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr

$ AÜ¶j VWm g§MmbH 
ì¶dñWmnH$s¶ ‘§S>i (BOM)

g§MmbH$ VWm 
g§MmbH  ì¶dñWmnH$s¶ ‘§S>i (BOM)



g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i

lr. gwXoe^mD$  ^obolr. gwXoe^mD$  ^obolr. gwXoe^mD$  ^obo lr. lr. {XnH$^mD$  bmoI§S>o {XnH$^mD$  bmoI§S>o lr. {XnH$^mD$  bmoI§S>o lr. lr. lrH$m§Vamd AnmbolrH$m§Vamd Anmbolr. lrH$m§Vamd Anmbo lr. lr. ¶ed§Vamd Jm|S>oH$a¶ed§Vamd Jm|S>oH$alr. ¶ed§Vamd Jm|S>oH$aàm.lr. ho‘§Vamd ~obmoH$ma
g§MmbH$ g§MmbH$ 

Vk g§MmbH$

g§MmbH$ g§MmbH$ 

gm¡. amOlrVmB© OT>mio lr.{dÇ>bamd ~H$mbo A°S>. lr. Am{efOr bm§S>o lr. AO¶ {gZH$a

lr. {OV|Ð ^obo

lr. g§Ho$V Q>dbmao

lr. ‘§Joe JUmoaH$a lr. A{dZme [¨h§JUo

ZoÌm ~mo~S>o

lr. ñdpßZb ‘md§Xo

lr. ‘{Zf hmobo

gm¡. {Zbr‘mVmB© AS>moH$ma

lr. amOw YwamQ>o

lr. g{Ve nmV§Jdma

g§Mm{bH$m g§Mm{bH$m Vk g§MmbH$ ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$
  Mm§Xþa ~mOma

ì¶dñWmnH$
‘w»¶ emIm A‘amdVr

ì¶dñWmnH$
  (dgwbr {d^mJ)

ì¶dñWmnH$
(H$åßbm¶Ýg)

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$
  AMbnya

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$
  dê$S>

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$
  ¶dV‘mi

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$
 ahmQ>Jm§d

g§MmbH$ 

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr

lr. amhþb gmdaH$a
emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

  ‘moeu

‘w»¶ ì¶dñWmnH$
lr. à{Xn nm§S>d  
ì¶dñWmnH$

  (Am°S>rQ> {d^mJ)

lr. {‘btX MwHo$
 emIm ì¶dñWmnH$
 A§OZJmd gwOu



‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. 
A‘amdVrÀ¶m 8 ì¶m A§OZJmd gwOu 
emIoMo {XZm§H$ 01 OmZodmar 2025 
amoOr CX²KmQ>Z H$aVm§Zm CX²KmQ>H$ lr 
lr lr 1008 n. ny. AmMm¶© lr ñdm‘r 
{OV|ÐZmWOr ‘hmamO lrZmW 
{nR>m{Yœa, lr joÌ gwOu A§OZJmd, 
~±Ho$Mo gÝ‘mZ{Z¶ AÜ¶j ‘m. lr. 
{XbrnamdOr bmoI§S>o, {deof A{VWr 
‘m.lr. ~id§VamdOr dmZIS> o 
ImgXma, A‘amdVr bm oH$g^m 
‘VXma g§K, ‘m. lr. JOmZZamd ‘mo. 
bdQ>o Am‘Xma, X¶m©nya {dYmZg^m 
‘VXma g§K, ‘m. lr. e§H$aOr Hw$§^ma 
gmho~, {Oëhm Cn{Z~§YH$,ghH$mar 
g§ñWm, A‘amdVr, à‘wI A{VWr 
‘m.lr. H$‘bH$m§VOr bmS>moio ‘mOr 
ZJamÜ¶j, A§OZJm§d gwOu VgoM 
~±Ho$Mo CnmÜ¶j, ‘m.lr. à‘moXamdOr 
H$moaS>o d ~±Ho$Mo gÝ‘mZ{Z¶ g§MmbH$, 
g^mgX d H$‘©Mmar d¥§X ¶m§À¶m 
CnpñWVrV CX²KmQ>Z g‘ma§^ g§nÝZ 
Pmbm.

A§OZJmd gwOu emIm
CX²KmQ>Z H$m¶©H«$‘ 



ñWi   :   _w»` H$m`m©b`, A‘amdVr.

{XZm§H$ :    01 Am°Jï> 2025

dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMr gwMZm ZmoQ>rg 
gZ 2024-2025

 _hmË_m \w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ {b.,A_amdVrMr 26 dr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m (Am_g^m)  a{ddma {XZm§H$ 17 Am°JñQ> 

2025 amoOr gH$mir 11.00 dmOVm " {gëìha ñQ>ma go{b~«oeZ hm°b ' eoJmd- ahmQ>Jm§d amoS>>, A‘amdVr ¶oWo Am¶mo{OV Ho$bobr Amho.  

H$arVm ‘m. g^mgXm§Zr Am‘g^og CnpñWV amhmdo, hr {dZ§Vr.

1.     {X. 10 Am°Jï> 2024 amoOr g§nÞ Pmboë¶m ~±Ho$À¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMo B{Vd¥Îm dmMwZ H$m¶‘ H$aUo.
2.     ~±Ho$À¶m {X. 31 ‘mM© 2025 AIoa g§nboë¶m dfm©Mm Ahdmb dmMZ H$éZ Ë¶mg ‘§Owar XoUo.
3.     ~°§Ho$À¶m {X. 31 ‘mM© 2025 amoOr g§nboë`m dfm©Mm Vmio~§X nÌH$ d Z\$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ {dMmamV KodwZ Ë¶mg ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo.
4.     g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo {e\$mag Ho$boë`m gZ 2024-25 _Ü`o Pmboë`m {Zìdi Zâ`mMo {d^mJUrg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
5.     gZ 2024-2025 _Ü`o A§XmOnÌH$mnojm OmñV Pmboë`m IMm©g _§Owar XoUo d gZ 2025-26 øm dfm©gmR>r 
      _m. g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo _§Owa Ho$bobo A§XmOnÌH$ {dMmamV KodwZ Ë`mg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
6.    gZ 2025-26 H$arVm d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$m§Mr {Z`wŠVr ^maVr` [aPd© ~±Ho$Zo Ho$bobr AgwZ Ë¶mg H$m¶‘ H$aUo d 
     ghH$ma ImË`mÀ`m {Z`_mZwgma Ë`m§À`m _ohZVmÝ`mg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
7.    gZ 2025-2026 gmR>r A§VJ©V boImn[ajU d BVa gd© àH$maMo boImn[ajU H$aÊ`mgmR>r boImn[ajH$m§Mr Zo_UwH$ H$aUo d 
     Ë`m§Mm _ohZVmÝ`mg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
8.    gZ 2024-2025 Mo d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajU nyU© Pmbobo AgwZ A§Ho$jU Ahdmb {dMmamV KoUo d gZ 2023-24 À`m 
     A§Ho$jU AhdmbmVrb Xmof Xþê$ñVr Ahdmbmg _mÝ`Vm XoUo
9.    ~±Ho$À`m g§MmbH$ d ZmVodmB©H$m§H$S>o `oUo ~mH$s H$Om©Mr _m{hVr XoUo. 
10.   EH$ aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> ¶moOZoV VS>OmoS> Ho$boë¶m H$O© ImË¶mg ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo.
11.   ~±Ho$Mm ì¶dgm¶ dmT>rÀ¶m hoVyZo emIm {dñVmamgmR>r (ZdrZ emIm CKS>Ê¶mH$[aVm) {ZU©¶ KoUo.
12.   ~±Ho$À¶m Z{dZ àemgH$s¶ B‘maVrMm AmT>mdm KoUo d Pmboë¶m IMm©g ‘§Owar XodwZ H$m¶‘ H$aUo. 
13.  bm^m§e dmQ>nmMr a³H$‘ g^mgXm§À¶m ‘wi ^mJ^m§S>dbmV diVr H$aÊ¶mg ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo.
14.  g^mgXm§Zm XoÊ¶mV ¶oV Agboë¶m ~±H$sJ d à{ejUmMr Zm|X KoUo d g^mgXm§Zm à{ejU XoÊm~m~V {ZU©¶ KoUo.
15.  ~±Ho$Mo 10 dfm©nojm OmñV OwZr Agbobr H$mJXnÌo Zï> H$aÊ¶m~m~V {dMma {d{Z‘¶ H$ê$Z {ZU©¶ KoUo.
16.  ~±Ho$Mo ‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶mMo ñWi (nÎmm) ‘Ü¶o Pmboë¶m ~XbmMr Zm|X KoUo.
17.  ~±Ho$Mo gd© R>amd nwpñVH$m gm°âQ> H$m°nr‘Ü¶o R>odÊ¶m~m~V {ZU©¶ KoUo.
18.   dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^og AZwnpñWVrV AgUmè¶m g^mgXm§Mr AZwnpñWVr j‘m{nV H$aUo. 
19.   ~±Ho$À`m Cn{dYr H«$. 8 À¶m Xþê$ñVrg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.  
20.  _m. AÜ`jm§Mo nadmZJrZo doioda `oUmè`m {df`m§da MMm© H$aUo.    
 

27
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 ~±Ho$Mo {XZm§H$ 31 ‘mM© 2024 AIoa ZoQ>dW© é. 3441.44 bmI AgwZ Ahdmb gmbr ZoQ>dW© é. 3888.36 bmI Pmbo 
Amho.Ë¶m§V é. 446.92 bmImZo dmT> Pmbobr AgwZ dmT>rMo à_mU 12.99 Q>³Ho$ Amho. ~±Ho$Mo ZoQ>dW© dmT>{dÊ¶mgmR>r ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ 
‘§S>i A{YH$mar, H$‘©Mmar gmVË¶mZo à¶ËZ H$[aV Amho.

2) ^mJ ̂ m§S>db :

 [aPìh© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m ¶m§Zr {ZX©o{eV Ho$boë¶m ̂ m§S>db n¶m©áVm JwUmoÎma YmoaUmZwgma Tier 2 ‘Yrb gd© ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$mZr 
‘mM© 2025 À¶m pñWVrda Amnbo ̂ m§S>db n¶m©áVm JwUmoÎma 12.00 Q>³Ho$ amIUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. Ë¶mZwgma Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Mo {XZm§H$ 31 
‘mM© 2025 AIoa ̂ m§S>db n¶m©ßVVm JwUmoÎma (CRAR) 14.04 Q>¸o$ amIbobm Amho.

  VgoM Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Zo XoemÀ¶m AW©ì¶dñWoV Amnbm gh^mJ Zm|XdyZ AmO n¶ªV CËnÞmdarb H$a én¶o 10 H$moQ>r 07 bmImMm 
^aUm Ho$bobm Amho d ~±Ho$Zo doimodoir Am¶H$a {d^mJmZo {Xboë¶m {ZX}em§Mo nmbZ Ho$ë¶m‘wio ~±Ho$bm àeñVrnÌ d g§Ý‘mZ {MÝh àXmZ 
H$aÊ¶mV Ambo.

 26 ì¶m dm{f©H$ Ahdmbmgmo~V gaH$mar {heo~ VnmgZrg ¶m§Zr VnmgUr H$éZ A{YH¥$V Ho$bobm Vmio~§X d Z\$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ 
OmoS>bobo Amho. Ë¶mMo AdbmoH$Z Ho$ë¶mg AmnUmg {XgwZ ¶oB©b H$s ~±Ho$Zo Ahdmb gmbmV  gdmªJrU Am{W©H  àJVr Ho$br Amho. 

 ~±Ho$Mo A{YH¥$V ̂ mJ^m§S>db é. 1200.00 bmI AgwZ EH$m ̂ mJmMo Xe©Zr ‘wë¶ é. 1000/- Amho. ~±Ho$Mo 31 _mM© 2025 Mo 
dgwb ̂ mJ^m§S>db é. 1126.94 bmI AgwZ Ahdmbgmbr Ë¶mV JVdfu nojm ê$. 127.00 bmImZo dmT> Pmbobr Amho. dmT>rMo à_mU 
11.27 Q>¸o$ EdT>o Amho. g^mgX g§»¶m JVdfu 7814 EdT>r Pmbobr hmoVr Vr Ahdmb gmbr 7622 EdT>r Pmbobr Amho.

 ~±Ho$Mo H$m¶©joÌ A_amdVr d cJVMo {Oëho (AH$mocm, ~wcT>mUm, `dV_mi, dm{e_, ZmJnya d dYm©) Amho. Amnë¶m ~±Ho$À¶m 
A‘amdVr,déS>, AMbnwa, Mm§Xþa ~mOma, _moeu, ̀ dV_mi, ahmQ>Jm§d d A§OZJm§d gwOu emIm H$m`©aV Amho Ë`mMà_mUo Am{W©H$ dfm©V 
Z{dZ emIm CKS>Ê`mH$arVmMm àñVmd [aPìh© ~±Ho$ H$S>o nmR>{dÊ`mV ¶oV Amho.

1) ~±Ho$Mo H$m¶©joÌ d emIm   :

 ~±Ho$Mm {X. 31 ‘mM© 2024 Mm amIrd d BVa {ZYr é. 3366.55 bmI BVH$m hmoVm. Vmo Ahdmb gmbr ê$. 4022.81 bmI      
BVH$m AgwZ Ë`m_Ü`o ê$. 645.26 bmImZo dmT> Pmbobr Amho. Ë`m dmT>rMm doJ 19.10 Q>ŠHo$ EdT>m Amho   

 Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Mm gZ 2024-25 Mm 26 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb, Vmio~§X d Z’$m - VmoQ>m nÌH$ g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`mdVrZo gmXa 
H$aVm§Zm A{Ve¶ AmZ§X hmoV Amho.

3) amIrd d BVa {ZYr :

4) ^m§S>db n¶m©ßVVm (Capital Funds and Risk Assets Ratio) 

5)   ZoQ>dW© (ñd{ZYr) :  

lr {Xbrnamd Am. bmoI§S>o
AÜ¶j

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo.-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr
AÜ¶j lr gmdVm {ejU g§ñWm,AS>Jm§d 
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 6) R>odr : 
  JV dfu ~±Ho$À¶m R>odr é. 39352.56 bmI hmoË¶m. Ahdmbgmbr R>odr‘Ü¶o é.4542.93 bmImZo dmT> hmoD$Z {X. 31 ‘mM© 2025 
amoOr ~±Ho$À¶m R>odr é. 43895.49 bmI Pmë¶m AmhoV. JVdfuÀ¶m VwbZoZo Ahdmbgmbr R>odr‘Ü¶o 11.54 Q>³Ho$ Zo dmT Pmbobr Amho.

 {S>nm°PrQ> BÝewaÝg A°ÝS> H«o$S>rQ> J°a§Q>r H$m°nm}aoeZ ¶m g§ñWoMr Amnbr ~±H$ g^mgX AgwZ ¶m ¶moOZoImbr R>odrXmam§À`m àË`oH$s ê$. 5 
bmI n`ªVÀ`m R>odr gwa{jV Amho. Ahdmb dfm©V Deposite Insurance and Credit Guarantee Corporation  Mo H$m`Xm H$b_ 
15 AÝd`o R>odrÀ`m {då`mMm df© 2025 AIoa g§nUmè`m H$mbmdYrgmR>rMm hßVm DICGC H$S>o {X. 29/05/2024 amoOr VgoM [X. 
12/11/2024 n`ªV O‘m Ho$bobm Amho.   

8)   ~±Ho$Mm H$O©nwadR>m :
  JV dfu H$O© dmQ>n é. 25302.33 bmI BVHo$ hmoVo Vo Ahdmb dfu é. 28865.37 bmI BVHo$ AgwZ Ë`mV ê$. 3563.04 
bmImZo dmT> Pmë¶mMo {XgwZ ¶oVo. JVdfunojm 14.08 Q>¸o$ Zo dmT> Pmbobr Amho. ~±Ho$Zo H$O© nwadR>çmda OmñV ̂ a {Xbobm AgwZ ~±Ho$À¶m 
H$Om©‘Ü¶o ̂ ard dmT> Pmbobr Amho.

7) {S>nm°PrQ> BÝewaÝg : 

43
215
410
163
391
84
55

672
1973
4006

183.96
8190.98
3501.56
512.58

4198.61
1721.92
101.78
128.22

10325.76
28865.37

 d[ab H$Om©n¡H$s AJ«H«$‘ joÌmg é. 17230.33 bmI EdT>m H$O©nwadR>m Ho$cocm AgwZ Ë`m§Mo EHw$U H$Om©er à_mU 68.10 Q>¸o$ 
Amho. Ë`mMà_mUo Xþ~©c KQ>H$mg EHy$U H$O© nwadR>m é. 3380.33 bmI Ho$boobm AgwZ EHw$U H$Om©er à‘mU 13.36 Q>¸o$ EdT>o Amho. 
ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$m§Zr 60 Q>¸o$ H$O© nwadR>m AJ«H«$‘ (Priority Sector) VgoM Xþ~©b KQ>H$mg (Weaker Sector) 12.00 Q>ŠHo$ H$O© 
nwadR>m H$amdm Ago [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo n[anÌH$ Amho. Ë¶mà‘mUo Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Zo ho à‘mU gmVË¶mZo H$m¶‘ R>odbo Amho.

 H$O©XmamZo Amnë¶m H$Om©Mr naV’o$S> doioV Z Ho$ë¶mg Ë¶mMm {déÕ R>am{dH$ doioV ghH$mar H$m¶ÚmZwgma bdmX Xmdo XmIb H$aUo 
~§YZH$maH$ AgVo. g§MmbH$ _§S>img ~±Ho$À`m {hVmgmR>r H$O©Xmam§~amo~a Om{‘ZXmamda hr H$madmB© H$amdr bmJVo. Voìhm H$O©Xma 
g^mgXm§Zr Amnbo H$Om©Mo hßVo doioda ^aÊ`mMr VgoM Om{_ZXmam§Zr Ë`m§À`m H$O©Xmam§Zr hßVo ^abo AmhoV qH$dm ZmhrV Vo nmhÊ¶mMr 
XjVm ¿¶mdr hr {dZ§Vr. ‘mM© 2025 AIoa EHw$U 135 H$O© WH$~mH$sXmam§{déÕ bdmX Xmdo XmIb H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo AmhoV. ~±Ho$Zo 

9)  CËnÞ j‘Vm Zgbobr H$O©o : (Non-Performing Assets)

 ~±Ho$Mo Ahdmbgmbr [aPìh© ~±Ho$À¶m n[anÌH$mà‘mUo gd© H$Om©Mr ¶mo½¶ dJ©dmar Ho$bobr AgwZ Ë¶mà‘mUo VaVwXrhr nwU© Ho$boë¶m 
AmhoV. ~±Ho$Zo EZ.nr.E.Mr. EHw$U é. 1000.00 bmImMr VaVwX Ho$bobr Amho. ~±Ho$Mm T>mo~i EZ.nr.E. (GNPA) Mo à‘mU  5.15 Q>¸o$ 
Amho. Ë¶mMà‘mUo Z³V EZ.nr.E. (NNPA) Mo à_mU 1.77 Q>¸o$ Amho. 

10)  mdo  cdmX  X :
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gm{dÌr~mB© ’w$bo bKw CÚmoJ ¶moOZm (’$³V ‘{hbm§H$[aVm)



ghH$mar H$m¶Úm§VJ©V g^mgX WH$~mH$sXmam§{déÕ H$b‘ 101,138 d ga\o$gr A°ŠQ> 2002 (The Securitisation and Reconstruction 

of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002) A§VJ©V bdmX Xmdo XmIb Ho$bo Amho. ~±Ho$À¶m XmoZ 
A{YH$mè¶m§Zm {deof dgwbr d {dH«$s A{YH$mar åhUyZ ghH$ma ImË¶mZo A{YH$ma {Xbo Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrMo à¶ËZ gmVË¶mZo H$aÊ¶mV 
¶oV Amho. VgoM g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imMm gwÕm Ë¶mgmR>r gh^mJ AgwZ ‘m. g^mgXm§Zr `mnwT>o ¶mo½¶ Vo ghH$m¶© Ho$ë¶mg {ZpíMVnUo ~±Ho$À¶m 
àJVrgmR>r Ë¶mMm bm^ hmoB©b.

11) Jw§VdUwH$ :

     ~±H$s¨J A{Y{Z¶‘ 1949 Mo H$b‘ 18 d 24 à‘mUo ¶mo½¶ Vr amoI d Vab g§nÎmr ~miJÊ¶mV ̂ maVr¶ [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo {Z¶‘mà‘mUo 
Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Zo H$moUË¶mhr àH$maMm H$gwa Z H$aVm Vr gmVË¶mZo amIbr Amho.  JVdfu Jw§VdUyH$ é. 12856.10 bmI EdT>r AgwZ 
Ahdmbgmbr Vr é. 14362.29 bmI EdT>r Amho. Ë¶mVJVdfuMo VwbZoV é. 1506.11 bmImZo  dmT> Pmbobr Amho. dmT>rMo à‘mU 
11.72 Q>³Ho$ EdT>o Amho. 

· emgH$s¶ à{V^wVt‘Yrb Jw§VdUwH$ :

 ~±Ho$Zo emgH$s¶ à{V^wVt‘Yrb Jw§VdUwH$ Ahdmbgmbr é. 12682.77 bmI EdT>r Ho$bobr AgwZ ^maVr¶ [aPìh© ~±Ho$À¶m 
{Z¶‘mà‘mUo Vr Z³V ‘mJUr d ‘wXVr Xo¶VoÀ¶m 18. 0 Q>¸o$ AgUo Amdí¶H$ Amho Ahdmb (Net Demand and Time Liabilities) 0
gmbr Vr 30.29 Q>¸o$ EdT>r Amho. Ë¶mV JVdfvÀ¶m VwbZoV é. 941.08 bmImZo > Pmbobr Amho. Ë¶mn¡H$s  bm dmT>> Held Till Maturity

9372.05 bmI AgwZ   gmR>r ê$ 2417.00 bmI R>odÊ¶mV Ambo Amho.  Available for Sale

As on 31/03/2024 As on 31/03/2025

9372.15

2417.00

11789.15

9415.00

2420.00

11835.00

10321.70

2364.07

12682.77

10415.00

2380.00

12795.00
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         Amnë¶m ~±Ho$À¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVwZ g‘ñV J«mhH$m§Zm UPI godoMr Zmoìh|~a 2022 nmgwZ gwê$dmV H$aÊ¶mV Ambobr AgwZ ImVoXmam§Zm 
UPI$ godo‘wio 24 Vmg Am°ZbmB©Z ì¶dhma H$aÊ¶mMr gw{dYm àmßV Pmbr Amho.   
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P2A (Person to Account)



2025

16) [aPìh© ~±H$ VnmgUr :

17) {heo~ VnmgUr :

      {X. 1/4/2024 Vo {X. 31/3/2025 ¶m H$mbmdYrMo emgH$s¶ boImnarjU ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>, gZXr boImnmb,

ZmJnya ¶m§Zr nwU© Ho$bobo AgwZ Ë¶m§Zr ~±Ho$À¶m H$m‘H$mOm~Ôb d àJVr~Ôb g‘mYmZ ì¶º$ Ho$bo Ë¶m§Zr Ho$boë¶m ~hþ‘mob 

‘mJ©Xe©Zm~Ôb ~±H$ Ë¶m§Mr Am^mar Amho.

18) Am°S>rQ> 'A' dJ© gZ 2024-25
      g§MmbH$ ‘§S>img ¶m {R>H$mUr Omhra H$aÊ¶mV AmZ§X hmoV Amho H$s, Am{W©H$ df© 2024-25 Mo d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajU ‘o. Ho$

EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>, gZXr boImnmb, ZmJnya ¶m§Zr nwU© Ho$bobo AgyZ ~±Ho$Mr nmaXe©H$ H$m‘H$mO nÕVr d Am{W©H$ dmT> ¶m§Mm {dMma 

H$éZM gaH$mar {heo~ VnmgZrg ¶m§Zr ~±Ho$bm Am°S>rQ> dJ© 'A' {Xbobm Amho.

     ~±H$s¨J A{YZr¶‘ 1949 À¶m H$b‘ 35 AÝd¶o ~±Ho$À¶m H$m‘H$mOmMo {XZm§H$ 31 ‘mM© 2024 AIoaMo d¡Ym{ZH$ {ZarjU [aPìh© 

~±Ho$Mo VnmgUr A{YH$mar ‘m. lr. {ZaO nmQ>rb (à~§YH$), d ‘m. lr. OJZ ‘hmnm{ZJ«hm (à~§YH$) ¶m§Zr nma nmS>bo {ZarjU H$mbmdYr ‘Ü¶o 

~±Ho$À¶m H$m‘H$mOm~Ôb d àJVr~Ôb Ë¶m§Zr g‘mYmZ ì¶º$ Ho$bo. Ë¶m§Zr Ho$boë¶m ~hþ‘mob ‘mJ©Xe©Zm~Ôb ~±H$ Ë¶m§Mr Am^mar Amho.
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19) ~±Ho$Mr emIm {Zhm¶ ‘m{hVr {XZm§H$ 31 ‘mM© 2025 À¶m pñWVrda

gZ 2019, gZ 2020, gZ 2021, gZ 2022, gZ 2023 d gZ 2024 Mm àmßV Pmbobm Amho.

~±Ho$Mo ‘mOr AÜ¶j lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o ¶m§Zm gømÐr

~±Ho$Mo ‘mOr AÜ¶j lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o

~±Ho$Mo ‘mOr AÜ¶j lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o
Z°eZb ’o$S>aoeZ Am°’$ A~©Z H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ A°ÝS> H$mo-Am°naoQ>rìh gmogm¶Q>r (NAFCUB) Zdr {X„r d {~PZog Qy> {~PZog (B2B),
Zdr {X„r ¶m§À¶m g§¶wº$ {dÚ‘mZmZo XoÊ¶mV ¶oUmam ~oñQ> A~©Z H$mo-Am°naoQ>rìh ~±H$ AdmS>© 2023-24 ‘w§~B© ¶oWo ~±Ho$bm àmá Pmbm. 

     ~±Ho$À¶m g§MmbH$ d H$‘©Mmar dJm©g Imbrb g§ñWmZr doimodoir Am¶mo{OV Ho$boë¶m à{ejU H$m¶©H«$‘mg nmR>{dÊ¶mg ¶odwZ à{e{jV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVo.
1.   H$m°boO Am°’$ A°J«rH$ëMab ~±H$s¨J [aPìh© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m nwUo. (H°$~)
2.   S>m°. {dÇ>bamd {dIo nmQ>rb BÝñQ>çw{Q> Am°’$ H$mo. Am°n. ‘°ZoO‘|Q> nwUo.
3.   ¶ed§Vamd MìhmU A°Ho$S>‘r Am°’$ S>oìhbn‘|Q> A°S>{‘ZrñQ´>oQ>rìh nwUo. (¶eXm)
4.   YZ§O¶amd JmS>Jri ghH$mar à{ejU g§ñWm ZmJnwa.
5.   {X. ‘hmamï´> A~©Z H$mo. Am°nao{Q>ìh ~±Šg² ’o$S>aoeZ {b., ‘w§~B©
6.   {X. ‘hmamï´> A~©Z H$mo. Am°nao{Q>ìh ~±Šg² Agmo{gEeZ {b., ‘w§~B©
7.   {dX^© A~©Z ~°Šg² H$mo. Am°nao{Q>ìh Agmo{eEeZ, ZmJnya
8.   nwUo {Oëhm ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$ Agmo{gEeZ {b. nwUo
9.   A‘amdVr {d^mJ ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$ Agmo{gEeZ ‘¶m©. A‘amdVr
10.  {X. A‘amdVr {Oëhm ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$ Agmo{gEeZ ‘¶m©. A‘amdVr

14659.68

7376.36

10336.44

3563.26

3071.12

2853.40

1656.54

378.69

00.

43895.49

14606.08

4000,97

3632.34

3154.44

1597.14

969.25

869.62

35.53

00.

28865.37

29265.76

11377.33

13968.78

6717.70

4668.26

3822.65

2526.16

414.22

00.

72760.86

78.82

40.28

36.23

52.91

11.18

18.78

1.69

0.11

20.43

260.43

lr. {‘qbX {X. MwHo$ 01/01/2025

23/12/2024

10/03/2000

04/01/2016

16/01/2016

12/06/2017

02/06/2018

29/04/2018

16/03/2024

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

gm¡. ZoÌm A. ~mo~S>oahmQ>Jm§d 
(A‘amdVr)

lr. g§Ho$V à. Q>dbmao

lr. amhþb Q>o. gmdaH$a

9

A§OZJm§d gwOu
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lr. g{Ve Zm. nmV§Jdma

lr. ‘{Zf nw. hmobo

lr. ñdßZrb A. ‘md§Xo

lr. ‘§Joe {d. JUmoaH$a



‘m.g§MmbH$ d H$‘©Mmar à{ejU H$m¶©H«$‘m~m~V ‘m{hVr gZ 2024-2025
A.
H«$. à{ejU g§ñWoMo Zmd

{dX^© A~©Z d¡Šg H$mo-Am°n. 
Agmo{gEeZ {b. ZmJnya

NAFCUB DELHI

Ama, ~r. Am¶ ZmJnya

à{ejU {R>H$mU à{ejU {df¶

~¢qH$J, {df¶H$ MMm©
hm°Q>ob ‘mZgamoda, 
~S>Zoam amoS> ZdmWo, 
A‘amdVr

~§Jbmoa 29 Vo 31 ‘o 2024
‘m. A°S>. Am{ef bm§S>o

hm°Q>ob
a§Jmobr nb© 
A‘amdVr

Capacity Building 
Training Programme 
for UCB,Amravati

‘m. lr. {Xbrnamd bmoI§S>o

Am¶.gr.E.Am¶. 
ZmJnya,

NAFCUB DELHI

CEO CLUB

IT FOREM  28 OyZ 2024

lr. AO¶ {gZH$a

Am¶.gr.E.Am¶. ZmJnya.

RBI H¡$~ nwUo

H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {df¶H$ 
g‘ñ¶m d ^{dî¶ 
¶m~m~V MMm©

RBI Programme on 
ALM  Investment 
Management

‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±Šg 
’o$S>aoeZ {b. ‘w§~B©

‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar 
~¢Šg ’o$S>aoeZ {b. 
‘w§~B© dS>mim

S>m°. {dIo nmQ>rb 
ghH$mar à{ejU 
g§ñWm, nwUo

Investment  Credit 
Managment

S>m°. {dIo nmQ>rb ghH$mar 
à{ejU g§ñWm - nwUo

EZ.nr.E. d 
H$O© ~m~V ‘m{hVr

à{ejU H$m¶©emim {XZm§H$

14/05/2024

H$‘©Mmar Zmdo hþÔm

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$lr. àXrn nm§Sw>a§JOr nm§S>d

lr. ‘§Joe {d. JUmoaH$a
lr. amOy harM§Ð YwamQ>o

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

Leadership 
Development
Programme

‘m. lr. a‘oeamd ‘S>Ko g§MmbH$
g§MmbH$
Vk g§MmbH$

25 OwZ 2024

‘m. lr. g§O¶amd Hw$aiH$a

AÜ¶j

Vk g§MmbH$

‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

‘m. A°S>. Am{ef bm§S>o

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±Šg 
Agmo{gEeZ {b. ‘w§~B©

lr. {OV|Ð ^obo

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

28/08/2024

09/09/2024 Vo 
13/09/2024

21/09/2024

lr. {demb gmho~amd ImO~mJo

26/09/2024 Vo 
27/09/2024

IT FOREM

IT FOREM

‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±Šg 
Agmo{gEeZ {b. ‘w§~B©

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±Šg 
Agmo{gEeZ {b. ‘w§~B©

Treasury 
Risk Management 20-09-2024

AH$mobm A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. 
~±H$ Agmo{eEeZ {b. 
AH$mobm

AH$mobm gm¶~a gwajm n[afX 26-09-2024

New Complaint 
Resolution Platform 
by TransUnion CIBIL

CIBIL Online

Online

upi, imps

26-09-2024

NPCI 26-09-2024

Z°eZb ’o$S>aoeZ A~©Z Am°’$ 
A~©Z H$mo-Am°n ~¢H$, 
~¢S> H«o${S>Q> gmogm¶Q>r

hm°Q>ob ‘¡{’${bZ 
A‘amdVr

go{‘Zma H$‘ dH©$em°n 
’$m°a importance of 

governance in ucb

14-11-2024 

lr. AO¶ {gZH$a

lr. {OV|Ð ^obo

Wr. {dH«$‘ ‘mgmoXH$a

lr. A‘mob H$mio

lr. àXrn nm§Sw>a§JOr nm§S>d

lr. ‘§Joe {dÇ>bamd JUmoaH$a

lr. ‘Zrf nw§S>{bH$amd hmobo
lr. ñdßZrb AemoH$amd ‘md§Xo

H$. ‘{Zfm bhmZo

lr. ‘§Joe {dÇ>bamd JUmoaH$a 

lr. ñdßZrb AemoH$amd ‘md§Xo

lr. g§Ho$V àH$meamd Q>dbmao 

lr. A‘mob Jmonmiamd H$mio

lr. {dH«$‘ {Xbrnamd ‘mgmoXH$a

Wr. gwXoeamd ‘Zmohaamd ^obo
lr. {XnH$amd Zm. bmoI§S>o
lr. lrH$m§Vamd {^. Anmbo
lr. Jwbm~amd ¶. Jm|S>oH$a
lr. A{dZme qhJUo

lr. A‘mob H$mio

Hw$. {Z{H$Vm H$moaS>o

lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o
S>m°. lr. gwYmH$aamd S>ohZH$a
àm . lr. ho‘§VOr ~obmoH$a
gm¡. Zr{b‘mVmB© AS>moH$a

lr. A‘mob H$mio

ì¶dñWmnH$

Am¶Q>r {d^mJ 

Am¶Q>r {d^mJ

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

emIm A{YH$mar

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

emIm A{YH$mar

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$ 

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

A{YH$mar

{b{nH$

{b{nH$

g§MmbH$

A{YH$mar

g§MmbH$
g§MmbH$
g§MmbH$
ì¶dñWmnH$

{b{nH$

{b{nH$

g§MmbH$
g§MmbH$
g§MmbH$
g§Mm{bH$m
ì¶dñWmnH$
{b{nH$

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

lr. amOy harM§Ð YwamQ>o

‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

Online

lr. amOy harM§Ð YwamQ>o

lr. amOy harM§Ð YwamQ>o

Online
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1 gwb^ ^maV J°g 350.00 1492.12
(EH$m Am{W©H$ dfm©Vrb CbmT>mb)

46.00

31 ‘mM© 2025 AIoagZ 2024-25 gmbmV

25)  g§H$pënV Z’$m {d^mJUr :
 Ahdmb gmc>r ~±Ho$Zo EHw$U CËnÞ é. 3970.16 bmI {‘i{dbo AgwZ Ë¶m‘Ü¶o àm‘w»¶mZo H$Om©Mo ì¶mOmVwZ é. 3011.95 bmI, 
Jw§VdUwH$ ì¶dhmamVwZ é. 847.70 bmI d BVa 110.50 bmI CËnÞ {‘imbobo Amho. EHw$U CËnÝZmVwZ gd© IM© dOm OmVm ~±Ho$bm 
Ahdmb gmbr EHw$U T>mo~i Z\$m ê$ 792.08 bmI  EdT>m Pmbobm Amho Ë`mVwZ H$a d VaVwXr dOm OmVm ~±Ho$bm {Zìdi Z’$m 
é.26043214.26 EdT>m Pmbobm Amho. Var gXa Zâ`mMr {d^mJUr Imbrb à_mUo H$aÊ`mV ̀ mdr Aer {e\$mag H$arV AmhmoV.  

‘mJrb dfm©Mm Z\$m

Mmbw dfm©Mm Z\$m

Vmio~§XmVrb EHw$U Z\$m

am{Id {ZYr (25 Q>ŠHo$)

bm^m§e 10% à_mUo 31/03/2024 À`m ^mJ^m§S>db aH$_oda

Y_©Xm` {ZYr

g^mgX H$ë`mU {ZYr

{dH$mg {ZYr

H$_©Mmar H$ë`mU {ZYr

g^mgX {ejU d à{ejU {ZYr

gm‘mÝ¶ VaVyX {ZYr (BDDR-2025)

V§ÌkmZ {dH$mg {ZYr

B_maV {ZYr

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

1.

2.

bm^m§e g{‘H$aU {ZYr

{ddaUA.H«$.

(AmH$S>o bmImV)

2,60,43,214.26

2,60,43,214.26

65,11,000.00

99,99,408.00

25,00,000.00

17,32,806.26

18,00,000.00

2,60,43,214.26

5,00,000.00

5,00,000.00

2,00,000.00

20,00,000.00

1,00,000.00

1,00,000.00

1,00,000.00

{Za§H$

amoIrÀ¶m aOoMr VaVwX
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4

ñWi … A‘amdVr

{XZm§H$ … 01/08/2025 [Xbrn AmZ§Xamd bmoI§S>o

‘{hbm ~MV JQ>m§H$S>o ê$ 128.22 bmImMo ¶oUo ~mH$s 
H$O© AgwZ ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVwZ Ë¶m§Mo CÚmoJm§Zm AW©ghmæ¶ Ho$bo.
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Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

st Balances as on 31 March 2025

 9,99,94,076.00 

37,07,08,162.07

3,93,52,56,390.66 

-

10,81,99,804.20 

4,51,41,58,432.93 

26,11,19,331.00

 12,67,20,033.14 

1,29,11,81,188.26 

 2,53,02,32,537.08

19,41,61,868.87 

11,06,20,621.78 

 4,51,40,35,580.13

1,22,852.80

31/03/202431/03/2025
dfm© AIoa dfm© AIoa

11,26,93,677.00

42,83,24,529.58

4,38,95,48,958.96

8,94,86,729.28

5,02,00,53,894.82

18,74,37,663.00

11,80,25,996.70

1,43,62,20,838.00

2,88,65,37,055.32

25,59,56,304.00

13,57,53,185.00

5,01,99,31,042.02

1,22,852.80

-

Reserve and Surplus

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 
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35,60,11,669.77 

85,15,570.06

36,45,27,239.83 

21,68,86,163.00 

7,30,83,668.59 

2,56,50,000.00 

1,59,54,116.00 

33,15,73,947.59 

3,29,53,292.24 

3,29,53,292.24 

98,85,988.00 

1,31,31,771.24 

99,35,533.00

stFrom of Profit and Loss Accounts for the Year ended on 31  March 2025

dfm© AIoa dfm© AIoa

(25%)

38,59,66,045.66

1,10,49,851.49

39,70,15,897.15

22,88,23,009.40

8,89,84,600.49

3,15,05,000.00

2,16,60,073.00

37,09,72,682.89

2,60,43,214.26

2,60,43,214.26

65,11,000.00

99,99,408.00

95,32,806.26

31/03/202431/03/2025

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 
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 9,99,94,076.00

 9,99,94,076.00

31/03/2024

Scheduled 1 - Capital

dfm© AIoa dfm© AIoa

12,00,00,000.00

11,26,93,677.00

11,26,93,677.00

31/03/2025

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 
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31/03/2024

12,38,86,261.00 
9,87,22,223.83 

29,78,522.00 

21,96,29,962.83 

3,29,53,292.24

37,07,08,162.07

 3,78,36,100.00 

77,88,807.00 

4,56,24,907.00 

8,45,00,000.00

1,80,00,000.00 

3,00,00,000.00

7,25,00,000.00 

31/03/202431/03/2025

17,68,05,136.19 

43,04,47,632.89 

3,32,80,03,621.58 

3,93,52,56,390.66 

dfm© AIoa dfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

‘mJUr R>odr
~±Ho$V
BVa ~±Ho$V
~MV R>odr
‘wXVr R>odr
~±Ho$V
BVa ~±Ho$V

14,46,20,909.36

57,84,83,637.44

3,66,64,44,412.16

4,38,95,48,958.96

4,56,24,907.00

1,07,25,962.79

5,63,50,869.79

7,25,00,000.00

2,15,00,000.00

9,40,00,000.00

21,96,29,962.83
3,24,36,604.24

1,36,121.54

25,19,30,445.53

2,60,43,214.26

42,83,24,529.58

31/03/2025

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 
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31/03/2025

5,99,57,447.54 
4,50,21,945.00 

10,81,99,804.20 

8,10,19,331.00 

18,01,00,000.00 

26,11,19,331.00

31/03/2025

31/03/2025
dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

7,59,85,839.34
64.91.905.00
19,00,000.00
51,08,984.94

8,94,86,729.28

6,73,37,663.00

12,01,00,000.00

18,74,37,663.00

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

V.  Provisions
VI. Others Liabilities

12,50,000.00
19,70,411.66

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 

31/03/2024

VaVwX

Total (I and II)

15



12,67,20,033.14 

12,67,20,033.14 

-   
-                                              

-                        

 -                                              

-                                              
-                                             

 -                        

12,67,20,033.14 

1,18,44,85,923.26

 - 
11,000.00

 - 

 - 

 10,66,84,265.00

1,29,11,81,188.26 

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                     

1,29,11,81,188.26 

31/03/2025 31/03/2024

31/03/202431/03/2025

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

1,27,30,23,085.00

11,000.00

16,31,86,753.00

1,43,62,20,838.00

1,43,62,20,838.00

11,80,25,996.70

11,80,25,996.70

11,80,25,996.70

 - 

 - 

 - 

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                     

 -                                              

-                                              
-                                             

 -                        

16
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71,51,77,954.84

1,81,50,54,582.24

2,53,02,32,537.08

2,50,04,04,449.38                                            

-                          

2,98,28,087.70                   

2,53,02,32,537.08 

1,68,91,67,968.00

-                                              
-                        

84,10,64,569.08                   

2,53,02,32,537.08 

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                     

2,53,02,32,537.08 

31/03/2025 31/03/2024
dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

86,38,90,362.10

2,02,26,46,693.22

2,88,65,37,055.32

2,82,59,15,720.39

6,06,21,334.93

2,88,65,37,055.32

1,72,30,33,000.00

1,16,35,04,055.32

2,88,65,37,055.32

2,88,65,37,055.32

-                          

-                                              
-                        

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 

^maVmVrb H$O}

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                     

-                          -                          

17
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15,82,40,994.87 

2,00,40,400.00 

13,82,00,594.87 

- 

 -
3,59,20,874.00

1,98,36,249.00

2,09,80,892.66

48,96,267.66

19,41,61,868.87 

1,65,00,000.00

-
-

 8,89,99,564.28
51,21,057.50

11,06,20,621.78

31/03/2025

31/03/2025

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

17,93,01,353.87

15,82,40.994.87

2,10,60,359.00

7,66,54,950.13

3.59,20,874.00

5,62,73,323.76

1,55,39,247.63

25,59,56,304.00

31/03/2024

- 

 -

2,15,00,000.00

10,89,16,938.84
53,36,246.16

13,57,53,185.00

-
-

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 

fixtures)

31/03/2024

18

n[aga

BVa ñWm¶r g§nÎmr



1,22,852.80

1,22,852.80

28,96,98,315.52
 6,63,13,354.25

- 

-
35,60,11,669.77

2,07,443.14

-

-

-

-

-
-

83,08,126.92                           

85,15,570.06 

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

31/03/2025

31/03/2025

31/03/2025

1,22,852,80

1,22,852.80

30,11,95,212.70
8,47,70,832.96

38,59,66,045.66

1,47,970.82

1,09,01,880.67

1,10,49,851.49

- 

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 
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21,68,86,163.00  

-     

-   

21,68,86,163.00 

 2,42,00,278.00

 30,68,004.00

7,28,252.46

 8,78,687.42
48,96,267.66

 2,99,500.00

7,96,000.00

13,04,795.00
3,60,750.60

 -
67,12,812.10

1,25,25,078.00
1,73,13,243.35

7,30,83,668.59

 XII. Commission Paid PIGMY Agents  

 XII.  Other expenditure 

31/03/2025 31/03/2024

31/03/2025 31/03/2024

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoa

Aëng§J«mhH$ H${‘eZ IM©

dfm© AIoa

22,88,23,009.40

22,88,23,009.40

-     

-   

2,62,29,776.00

35,24,428.00

13,08,497.10

10,55,495.61
1,55,39,247.63

5,26,000.00

8,41,000.00

7,01,000.00
4,92,836.68

69,90,213.36
1,35,74,326.12
1,82,01,779.99

8,89,84,600.49

 -

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 

nJma H$‘©Mmè¶m§gmR>rMr VaVwX

20



1,75,00,000.00

5,00,000.00

30,00,000.00

9,00,000.00

50,000.00

5,00,000.00

20,00,000.00

12,00,000.00

2,56,50,000.00

1,59,54,116.00

1,59,54,116.00

3,29,53,292.24

3,29,53,292.24

 I.  Provision for Bad & Doubtful Debts 

 II. Provision for Standard Assets 

 III. Provision for Special Reserve 

 IV. Provision for Deferred

Tax Liability 

 V. Provision for other fees 

 VI. Provision for Investment 

Depreciation Reserve 

 VII. Provision for Gratuity

 VIII. Provision for Leave Incashment 

31/03/2025

31/03/2025

31/03/2025

dfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoa

BVa ’$s Mr VaVyX

H$‘©Mmar gwQ>rMr VaVyX

15,00,000.00

36,80,000.00

11,10,000.00

45,15,000.00

3,15,05,000.00

2,16,60,073.00

2,16,60,073.00

2,60,43,214.26

2,60,43,214.26

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

2,00,00,000.00

-

7,00,000.00

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

     ‘o. Ho$EZS>r A°ÝS> Agmo{gEQ>
 nmQ>©Za- gw{‘V AJ«dmb,gZXr boImnmb,ZmJnya 

21
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Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

A§XmOnÌH$ - gZ 2025-26 d
gZ 2024-25 ¶m dfm©V A§XmOnÌH$mnojm OmñV Pmbobm IM©

A§XmOnÌH$ - gZ 2025-26

OmñV Pmbobo
CËnÝZ

àË¶j Pmbobo
CËnÝZ

H$‘r Pmbobo
CËnÝZ

2025-26

1 R>odrdarb ì¶mO 3000,00 2288.23 711.77 2700,00

2 H${‘eZ (X¡{ZH$ g§J«mhH$) 135.00135.23 0.23 140,00

3 ^mS>o, {dO, nmUr d H$a 40,00 35.25 4.75 40,00

4 R>odrMm {d‘m, H$m¶m©b¶mMm {d‘m 100.00 69.90 30.10 100.00

5 H$‘©Mmar nJma, ~moZg 300,00 262.30 37.70 320.00

6 Am‘g^m IM© 10.00 6.36 3.64 10.00

7 ñQ>oeZar, {àQ>tJ, Poam°Šg d OmhramV 30,00 23.68 6.32 35.00

8 ‘mgrH$ g^m IM© 2.00 0.65 1.35 1.00

9 nmoñQ>oO d Q>obr’$moZ 6.00 4.93 1.07 6.00

10 A§Ho$jU ’$s 12.00 8.41 3.59 12.00

11 {ejU d à{ejU ’$s d BVa ’$s 25.00 7.83 17.17 20.00

12 Kgmam 150,00 155.39 5.39 200,00

13 àdmg IM© 2.00 0.09 1.91 1,00

14 AmXam{VÏ¶ IM© 15.00 5.66 9.34 10,00

15 goŠ¶warQ>r JmS>© MmO}g 20,00 15.90 4.10 20.00

16 a¡ß¶ ‘hmoËgd IM© 50,00 2.49 47.51 20,00

17 VaVwXr 250.00 315.05 65.05 200.00

18 CËnÞmdarb H$a 200.00 216.60 16.60 200.00

19 BVa IM© 190.00 155.78 34.22 190.00

4538.00 3709.73 87.27 914.54 4225.00

20 362.00 260.43 101.57 300,00

4900.00 3970.16 4525.00

3011.95 3500,00

775.00 847.71 900,00

25,00 1.48

100,00 109.02

5,00

120,00

4900,00 3970.16 4525.00

2025-26

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

4000.00

----

----

988.05

23.52

1011.57

72.71

9.02

81.73

----

----
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1126.94
4022.81

43895.49

6360.50
870.54

35488.00

1176.45

28865.37

28307.64

557.73
(68.10%) 17230.33

(13.36%) 3380.33

14362.21

260.43

48710.90

31 ‘mM© 2025 AIoaMm Vnerb (AmH$S>o bmImV)

8 + 1
7622

(gZ 2024-25)
(gZ 2024-25)

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

93
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14.04 %
11.27 %
11.54 %
14.08 %
7.92 %
0.23 %
1.41 %
1.78 %
0.59 %
5.15 %
1.77 %
782.36 

93

57.50 %

88.74 %

8.93 %
5.29 %

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

1126.94

4022.81

43895.49

28865.37

14362.21

72760.86

48710.90

792.08

260.43

14.04%

8+1

2024-2025

+ 127

+ 645.26

+ 4542.93

+ 3563.04

+ 1506.11

+ 8105.98

+ 4898.66

+ 46.51

- 69.10

- 0.44%

1+1

Comparative Statement 2024-2025

31/03/2025

2023-2024

999.94

3377.55

39352.56

25302.33

12856.10

64654.89

43812.24

745.57

329.53

14.48%

7

24



2025

2025 2025

25



BVa IM © 2024-25 (nmZ H«$. 20 déZ)
Sr.No. Other expenditure Amount

TA BILLS 8725.00

XEROX AND DTP TYPING CHARGES 3798.00

HOSPITALITY A/C 565526.00

MEMBERSHIP FEE PAID A/C 47500.00

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING EXP.A/C 636030.20

INCI.CHARGES PAID A/C (OTHER BA 609132.24

NEW RECRUTMENT EXAM CHARGES 376500.00

COMPUTER A.M.C.PAID A/C 00.00

FEDERATION FEE 117000.00

MEETING EXPENCES 64761.00

PROFESSIONAL TAX FOR BNAK 5000.00

TRAINING EXPENSES A/C 424300.00

TRAINING AND SEMINOR EXPENSES 358645.00

PF ADMINISTRATIVE EXP. A/C 00.00

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENCES A/C 1453881.07

DIRECTOR ELECTION EXPENCES 495593.00

SECURITY GUARD CHARGES 1590254.34

PREMIUM AMORTISATION OF G-SEC.A

CONVEYANCE

BANK VEHICLE FUEL AND OTHER EXP

BANK VEHICLE MAINTAINANCE, REPA

COMPUTER HARDWARE & AMP SOFTWARE

GOODS AND SERVICE TAX PAID A/C

RENT PAID FOR COMPUTER SOFTWARE

CIC/OTHER MEMBERSHEEP FEES AN

OTHER EQUIPMENT REPAIRING AMC C

PROFESSIONAL FEES PAID A/C

MICRO FINANCE EXPENSES PAID

LOAN RECOVERY EXP

ROPY MOHATSAV EXP

NPCI CHARGES PAID AC

824988.26

44420.00

472751.00

161143.42

3072730.86

2419224.06

1222000.00

112068.96

176646.58

36000.00

1799913.00

804088.00

249160.00

50000.00

18201779.99

Sr.No. Other expenditure Amount

1.

2.

3.

4.

.5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

TOTAL

Date : 25 / 06 / 2025

10. We Further report that for the year under audit , the bank has been awarded “A” classification.
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Mahatma Fule Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd., Amravati.

Wording of the 
Present Bye-Laws

Proposed 
Bye-Laws Amendment.

Wording of the 
Bye - Laws after Amendment

Amendment to Bye-Laws)

Reason for 
Amendment

8. Shares: 8. Shares:8. Shares:

The Authorized Shares capital of 
the Bank is (Rs.12,00,00,000/-
Twelve Crore Only) divide into 
1,20,000 share of  Rs.1000/- each

The Authorized Shares capital of 
the Bank is (Rs. Rs.18,00,00,000/- 
Eighteen Crore Only) divide into 
1,80,000 shares of Rs.1000/- each

The Authorized Shares capital of 
the Bank is Rs.18,00,00,000/- (Rs. 
Eighteen Crore Only) divide into 
1,80,000 shares of Rs.1000/- each

To  e n h a n c e  t h e 
authorized share 
c a p i t a l  a s  t h e 
p resen t  l imi t  i s 
nearing/reaching to 
be subscribed. fully

27

 Zm|X ¿¶mdr.
6)  {XZm§H$ 17 Am°Jï> 2025 amoOr g^oMo H$m‘H$mO g§në¶mZ§Va gd© g^mgXm§Zm g^mJ¥hm‘Ü¶o à{ejU XoÊ¶mMr ì¶dñWm 

 g^mgXm§Zr Zm|X ¿¶mdr d g^oÀ¶m H$m‘H$mOmV gh^mJr ìhmdo {h {dZ§Vr.

 H$aÊ¶mV Ambobr AgwZ gd© g^mgXm§Zr Ë¶mMm bm^ ¿¶mdm hr {dZ§Vr.

‘hËdmÀ¶m gwMZm :-

 Pmboë¶m  gwMZm / àým§MrM XIb KoÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. Am¶Ë¶m doir {dMmaboë¶m àým§Zm CÎmao XoUo eŠ¶ hmoUma Zmhr ¶mMr 

1)  g^og JUnwVu Z Pmë¶mg g^m VhHy$~ H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b d VhHy$~ Pmbobr g^m Ë¶mM {Xder Ë¶mM {R>H$mUr AÜ¶m© 

 Ahdmb àV ~±Ho$À¶m www.mahatmafulebank.com ¶m g§Ho$V ñWimda CnbãY H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho.

 ñdê$nmV ~±Ho$À¶m H$m¶m©b¶rZ doioV {XZm§H$ 10 Am°Jï> 2025 n¶ªV nmR>dmì¶mV. {Xboë¶m ‘wXVrV boIr ñdê$nmV àmá 

 KoÊ¶mMo R>a{dÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. gd© g^mgXm§Zm Am‘g^oMo Ahdmb nmohM{dÊ¶mV Ambobo Amho. ¶mMr gd© ‘m. 
 11.00 dmOVm KoÊ¶mV  ¶oV Amho. ~±Ho$Mr 26 dr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m darb {df¶mMo H$m‘H$mO nwU© H$aÊ¶mH$arVm 

3)  Á¶m g^mgXm§Zm Ahdmb àmá Pmbo ZgVrb Aem g^mgXm§Zr {XZm§H$ 17 Am°Jï> 2025 amoOr KoV Agboë¶m g^oMr 

 VmgmZo KoÊ¶mV ¶oB©b d Ë¶m g^og JUnwVuMr Amdí¶H$Vm AgUma Zmhr.

4)  g^mgXm§Zr g^oÀ¶m R>aboë¶m doioÀ¶m 15 {‘ZrQ>o AmYr nmohMmdo.
5)  g^mgXm§Zm g^oV H$mhr gwMZm AWdm àý {dMmad¶mMo AgVrb Aem g^mgXm§Zr Amnë¶m gwMZm / àý boIr 

2)  dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m darb {df¶m§Mo H$m‘H$mO nwU© H$aÊ¶mH$arVm a{ddma {XZm§H$ 17 Am°Jï> 2025 amoOr gH$mir   



1631.87

0.00

0.11

3501.56

46.00

5.21%

5.15%

1.77%

1096.08

389.64

1485.72

485.72

17230.33

68.10%

17230.33

68.10%

1.23

200.40
728.55

3.54
10.43
5.90

14.04%

3524.66

363.70

3888.36

27689.56

14.04%

12682.77

12795.00

9600.03

7.92%

0.23%

1.78%

0.59%

782.37

2.80

1115.00

74.03

1000.00

74.03

115.00

29/05/2024 
12/11/2024

14.48%

3194.87

246.57

3441.44

23760.41

14.48%

11789.15
-

11835.00

-

8.95%

0.21%

1.53%

0.80%

1095.85

5.59

900.00

800.00

100.00

0.11

3260.00

5.51%

4.33%

1.21%

143.02

1096.08

296.08

953.06

16892.14

66.76%

-

16892.14

66.76%

1.22

1.23

200.40
728.55

11382.81

172.53

928.95

30/5/2023
30/10/2023

31/03/2025 31/03/2024

23.88

28.88

31/03/2024 31/03/2025

-

-

-

0.00

21
22
23
24

Net Interest Margin

Yield on Advances
Yield on Investment
Bank Guarantee against Deposit and Mortgage

3.13
11.45
5.14

(Position 31 March 2025)

1.23

928.95

28



~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo gZ 2024-25 ho am¡ß¶ ‘hmoËgdr df© àma§^ H$m¶©H«$‘ {XZm§H$ 08 OwZ 2024 amoOr A{^¶§Vm ^dZ,eoJmd ZmH$m, 
A‘amdVr ¶oWo nma nS>bm H$m¶©H«$‘mg AÜ¶j åhUyZ ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j ‘m. lr. {XbrnamdOr bmoI§S>o ho hmoVo VgoM H$m¶©H«$‘mMo à‘wI 
nmhþUo d ‘mJ©Xe©H$ åhUyZ ‘m. lr. A{ZbOr H$dS>o gmho~,(Am¶w³V amÁ¶ ghH$mar {ZdS>UyH$ àm{YH$aU,‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ nwUo) VWm 
à‘wI CnpñWVr ‘m. e§H$aOr Hw§$^ma, ({Oëhm Cn{Z~§YH$, ghH$mar g§ñWm,A‘amdVr) ‘m. lr. lrYaamdOr JmoaS>o, (go. {Z. 
ghg§MmbH$, dñÌmoÚmoJ (‘hmamï´>)) ‘m. A°S>. {dO¶Or ~moWam, (AÜ¶j A{^Z§XZ H$mo.Am°n. ~±H$,A‘amdVr), ‘m.lr. AaqdXOr 
Jmd§S>o (AÜ¶j,A‘amdVr {d^mJ ZmJar gh. ~±H$, Agmo. {b. A‘.,VWm g§MmbH$,{OOmD$ H$‘{e©Ab H$mo. Am°n. ~±H$, 
A‘amdVr),‘m.lr.amO|ÐOr ‘hëbo (g§MmbH$,{X. ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ A~©Z H$mo.Am°n.~±³g²,Agmo.{b.‘w§~B©,AÜ¶j A‘amdVr ZmJar 
gh.~±H$ {b.A‘. d g§MmbH$ {X. n§Om~amd Xoe‘wI A~©Z H$mo. Am°n. ~±H$ {b.A‘.), ‘m.lr. A{dZmeOr ~XþH$bo (AÜ¶j,OZVm 
ghH$mar ~±H$,{b. A‘.) d ~±Ho$Mo CnmÜ¶j ‘m. lr. à‘moXamd H$moaS>o, ‘mOr AÜ¶j, B§Or. ‘m.lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o VgoM g‘ñV 
g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i,‘m.g^mgX,BVa ‘mÝ¶da d H$‘©Mmar d¥§X CnpñWV hmoVo.

am¡ß¶ ‘hmoËgdr df© ew^ma§^ H$m¶©H«$‘



ahmQ>Jm§d emIm CX²KmQ>Z H$m¶©H«$‘

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVrMr 25 dr dm{f©H$ gd© gmYmaU g^m e{Zdma {X. 10 Am°Jï> 2024 amoOr 
VobmB© go{b~«oeZ hm°b,eoJmd ahmQ>Jm§d amoS>, A‘amdVr ¶oWo g§nÞ Pmbr. ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j ‘m. lr. {Xbrnamd bmoI§S>o ¶m§Zr 
Amnë¶m AÜ¶jr¶ ̂ mfUm‘Ü¶o g^oVrb ‘m. g^mgXm§Zm ~±Ho$À¶m Am{W©H$ àJVr {df¶r ‘m{hVr {Xbr d g^m CnpñWV ~±Ho$Mo 
CnmÜ¶j ‘m. lr. à‘moXamd H$moaS>o VgoM gd© gÝ‘mZZr¶ g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d A{YH$mar ¶m§À¶m gdmªÀ¶m CnpñWV g^m g§nÞ 
Pmbr VgoM a³VXmZ {e{~amMo Am¶moOZ H$aÊ¶mV Ambo hmoVo.

dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m 2024

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVrÀ¶m 7 ì¶m ahmQ>Jm§d emIoMo {XZm§H$ 16 ‘mM©  2024 amoOr 
CX²KmQ>Z H$aVm§Zm ~±Ho$Mo gÝ‘mZ{Z¶ AÜ¶j ‘m.lr. {XbrnamdOr bmoI§S>o, CnmÜ¶j, ‘m.lr. à‘moXamdOr 
H$moaS>o VgoM ~±Ho$Mo gÝ‘mZ{Z¶ g§MmbH$, g^mgX d H$‘©Mmar d¥§X ¶m§À¶m CnpñWVrV CX²KmQ>Z g‘ma§^ 
g§nÝZ Pmbm.



Z°eZb ’o$S>aoeZ Am°’$ A~©Z H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ A°ÝS> H$mo-Am°naoQ>rìh gmogm¶Q>r (NAFCUB) Zdr {X„r d {~ 2 {~,Zdr {X„r 
¶m§À¶m g§¶wº$ {dÚ‘mZmZo ~oñQ> A~©Z H$mo-Am°naoQ>rìh ~±H$ AdmS>© 2023-24 ‘w§~B© ¶oWo ‘m. lr. gwåZoe Omoer (Om°BªQ> 
goHo«$Q>ar,{‘ZrñQ>ar Am¶Q>r A°S> H$å¶w{ZHo$eZ {S>nmQ>©‘|Q>, ^maV gaH$ma) ¶m§À¶m hñVo pñdH$maVm§Zm ~±Ho$Mo CnmÜ¶j ‘m.lr. 
à‘moXOr H$moaS>o, ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ ‘m.lr. {XnH$Or bmoI§S>o, ‘m. lr. gwXoeOr ^obo, ‘m.lr. lrH$m§VOr Anmbo VgoM ~±Ho$Mo ‘w»¶ 
H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ‘m. lr. AO¶Or {gZH$a d ‘w»¶ emIm ì¶dñWmnH$ ‘m.lr. {OV|ÐOr ̂ obo. 

 ~±Ho$À¶mdVrZo AÜ¶j ‘m. lr. {X{bnamd bmoI§S>o, CnmÜ¶j ‘m.lr. à‘moXamd H$moaS>o, ‘m.lr. ‘ZmoO^mD$ ^obo 
(g§MmbH$), ‘m.lr. gwYmH$aamd S>ohUH$a (g§MmbH$), ‘m.lr. nwéfmoÎm‘amd AbmoUo (g§MmbH$), ‘m.lr. {XnH$amd bmoI§S>o 
(g§MmbH$), ‘m.lr. lrH$m§VOr Anmbo (g§MmbH$), ‘m.lr. ¶ed§Vamd Jm|S>oH$a (g§MmbH$), gm¡. amOlrVmB© OT>mio (g§Mm{bH$m), 
gm¡. {Zbr‘mVmB© AS>moH$a (g§Mm{bH$m), ‘m.lr. A°S>. Am{efOr bm§S>o (Vk g§MmbH$), ‘m.lr. a‘oeamd ^mo¶a ({dYr g„mJma), 
‘m.lr. A{dZmeOr qhJUo (ì¶dñWmnH$), lr. e¡boe gmoZma, lr. qMVw C‘n (H$‘©Mmar) CnpñWV hmoVo.

A{dO npãbHo$eZ, H$moëhmnya, d J°bPr BÝ‘m, nwUo ¶m§À¶m g§¶wº$ {dÚ‘mZmZo XoÊ¶mV ¶oUmam XoenmVirdarb CËH¥$ð> [aË¶m ~¢qH$J 
joÌmV H$m‘H$arV Agboë¶m ~±H$m§Zm nwañH$ma àXmZ H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVmo. ~±Ho$bm gbJ AH$am dfm©nmgyZ ~±H$mo ãby [a~Z àW‘ nwañH$ma 
àmá Pmbobm Amho. d ¶m dfuMm gwÕm nwañH$ma ~±Ho$bm ‘hmamï´> ‘{Yb Aå~r ìh°br, bmoUmdim, ¶oWrb emZXma gmohù¶mV 28 
OmZodmar 2025 ‘§Jidma amoOr, ‘m.lr. ^mJ©doœa ~°ZOu (‘mOr ‘w»¶ OZab ‘°ZoOa, ^maVr¶ [aPìh© ~±H$) ¶m§À¶m hñVo VgoM 
‘m.lr. AemoH$Or ZmB©H$ (g§MmbH$ J°bPr BÝ‘m, nwUo), A{dZmeOr qeÌo (‘w»¶ g§nmXH$ A{dO npãbHo$eZ, H$moëhmnya) ¶m§Mo 
CnpñWVrV àXmZ H$aÊ¶mV Ambm.



72760.86

25302.33

43895.49

28865.37

H${‘eZ  …  0.04%
BVa CËnÝZ … 2.75%

Jw§VdUwH$sdarb ì¶mO … 21.35%

H$Om©darb ì¶mO … 75.86%

nJma 6.60%

H${‘eZ 3.41%

VaVyX 7.94%

Z’$m 6.56%

ì¶dñWmnZ IM© 12.40%

CËnÝZmdarb H$a 5.46%

R>odrdarb ì¶mO 57.65%

{X. ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±H$g² Agmo{gEeZ {b{‘Q>oS> ‘w§~B© À¶m dVrZo Zm{eH$ ¶oWo nX²‘^yfU H¡$. dg§VXmXm nmQ>rb CËH¥$ï> 
ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$  2022-2023 Mm nwañH$ma ‘m.lr. gwaoeOr à^w (‘mOr H|${Ð¶ ‘§Ìr) d Agmo{eEeZ Mo AÜ¶j ‘m. lr. 
{dídmgOr R>mHy$a, Agmo{eEeZMo CnmÜ¶j ‘m.lr. dg§VOr KwB©IoS>H$a  ¶m§À¶m hñVo pñdH$maVm§Zm ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j B§Or. ‘m.lr. 
amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o, CnmÜ¶j, ‘m.lr. {XbrnamdOr bmoI§S>o, g§MmbH$, ‘m.lr. dm‘ZamdOr dmgZH$a, S>m°.lr. AemoH$amdOr bm§S>o, 
‘m.lr. à‘moXamdOr H$moaS>o,‘m.lr.g§O¶amdOr Hw$aiH$a,‘m.lr. àm. ho‘§VOr ~obmoH$ma,S>m°.lr.gwYmH$aamd S>ohZH$a,‘m. lr. 
‘ZmoOamd ̂ obo VWm ~±Ho$Mo ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ‘m.lr. AO¶Or {gZH$a 

64654.89

2024

2025

39352.56

2024

2025

2024

2025



‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n.~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr



A‘amdVr emIm            :    OwZo H$m°Q>Z ‘mH}$Q> Mm¡H$, A‘amdVr. 
AMbnwa emIm             :    lr ^dZ, amO ZJa, Eb.Am¶.gr. Mm¡H$, naVdmS>m-AMbnya. 
déS> emIm                  :    ¶mdbH$a dmS>r, ‘oZ amoS>, déS>. 
Mm§Xþa ~mOma emIm        :    Zmam¶U ZJa, Vh{gb H$m¶m©b¶mg‘moa, Mm§Xþa ~mOma. 
‘moeu emIm                  :    JwëhmZo H$m°åßboŠg², déS> amoS> ‘moeu.
¶dV‘mi emIm            :    Jm¡ad H$m°åßboŠg², amUmàVmn ZJa, AmUu amoS> ¶dV‘mi, 
ahmQ>Jm§d emIm            :     eoJm§d - ahmQ>Jm§d amoS>, ahmQ>Jm§d.
A§OZJm§d gwOu emIm   :     Jmo~ao H$m°åßbo³g, A§OZJm§d gwOu

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo ~±H$ 

“ n¡emda {dídmg R>odÊ¶mnojm {dídmgmda n¡gm R>odm ”

àemgH$s¶ B‘maV - ‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr 
 eoJm§d-ahmQ>Jm§d amoS>, A‘amdVr 
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